PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3891848

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID H. MORDAUNT	06/15/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LASERX LLC
Street Address:	23116 SUMMIT ROAD
City:	LOS GATOS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95033

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	14193592			
Application Number:	14193630			
Application Number:	14193671			
Application Number:	14193716			
Application Number:	61975506			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)638-0326

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 408-331-1670

Email: jfosnaugh@innovationcounsel.com
Correspondent Name: INNOVATION COUNSEL LLP

Address Line 1: 2880 LAKESIDE DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: SANTA CLARA, CALIFORNIA 95054

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EXCL0000G
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK E. SCHMIDT, REG. NO. 47,063
SIGNATURE:	/Mark E. Schmidt/
DATE SIGNED:	05/26/2016

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 038731 FRAME: 0178

503845200

 $source = ASSN_MORDAUNT_TO_LASERX_EF\#page1.tif$

PATENT REEL: 038731 FRAME: 0179

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I David H. Mordaunt of 23116 Summit Road, Los Gatos, California (Assignor) hereby sell, assign and transfer to LaserX LLC of 23116 Summit Road, Los Gatos, California (Assignee), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the patents and patent applications listed in Schedule A below and in the inventions described or claimed therein, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said inventions, including divisionals, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; Assignor authorizes Assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said inventions, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from Assignor; Assignor agrees to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and Assignor requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Dated: June 15, 2015

DAVID H. MORDAUNT

an individual

Accepted by LASERX LLC

David H. Mordaunt Managing Member

Schedule A

U.S. Pat 2014	t. App. No	14/193,592	titled "Las	er Assisted	Cataract 5	Surgery"	filed February	28,
	t. App. No	14/193,630	titled "Las	er Assisted	Cataract !	Surgery"	filed February	/ 28,
U.S. Pat 2014	t. App. No	14/193,671	titled "Las	er Assisted	Cataract S	Surgery"	filed February	28,
U.S. Pat 2014	t. App. No	14/193,716	titled "Las	er Assisted	Cataract S	Surgery"	filed February	/ 28,
U.S. Pat	t. App. No	61/975,506	titled "Las	er Assisted	Cataract S	Surgery"	filed April 4,	2014

PATENT REEL: 038731 FRAME: 0180

RECORDED: 05/26/2016